With a working Temperature between -40°C - +60°C this explosion proof lighting is suitable for industrial
fields and hazardous environments.This robust fixture is constructed with a copper-free aluminum
housing with marine-rated powder coat finish, shatterproof tempered glass or polycarbonate lens and
stainless-steel mounting hardware and brackets. It includes SMT LEDs and high-quality Meanwell
drivers. THis fixture has various installation methods for all applications.
HAW-EX
Explosion Proof Lighting: Linear Profile
Data subject to change without notice. Access Date: 2023-05-09    Visit us at www.lumingen.com or Call us at 1.604.371.4112

(347-
480V) 4K0 (4000K)  060 (60° FWHM) SF (Surface)     E
(Emergency
Backup Battery)
  0060 (60W)     5K0 (5000K)   090 (90° FWHM) WL (Wall)      (None)
  0080 (80W)         120 (120° FWHM) PL (Pole)
  0100 (100W)
      PD (Pendant)
 0120 (120W)
Model  Lumen (lm)
Efficiency
(lm/W)
LxWxH (cm) Weight (kg)
Wattage
(W)
HAW-EX-0020  2,800 lm 140 lm/W 59x14x13 12 kg   20 W
HAW-EX-0040  5,600 lm 140 lm/W 59x14x13 12 kg   40 W
HAW-EX-0060  8,400 lm 140 lm/W 59x14x13 12 kg  60 W
HAW-EX-0080  11,200 lm 140 lm/W 118x14x13 18.5 kg   80 W
HAW-EX-0100  14,000 lm 140 lm/W 118x14x13 18.5 kg   100 W
HAW-EX-0120  16,800 lm 140 lm/W 118x14x13 18.5 kg  120 W
Ordering Code (e.g., HAW-EX-0060-277-5K0-70-060-WL-CL-00-D-E)
HAW-EX-XXXX Specifications
Listing: ETL US-Canada Certified.
UL1598/UL1598A Marine Use, UL844 Markings: